
NAFEC Officers & Directors 
10/15/2016 

I.  Executive Committee   
A.  National Officers 
 President – Craig Turner, Texas -   turner_and_turner@yahoo.com   (806) 269-0610                   
1st Vice President – Tom Montgomery, Montana – monty9@midrivers.com (406) 538-8638 
2nd Vice President – Tony DeGiusti, Oklahoma – degiustifarms@aol.com  (405)831-3441   
Membership Vice President -  Cole Sims, Louisiana - farmercole@msn.com  (318) 282-9951    
Secretary/Treasurer –  Bob Braden, Iowa -  bas1000@aol.com   (563) 320-2061 
 
B.  Area Directors 
SWA Director:  Tony DeGiusti, Oklahoma – degiustifarms@aol.com  (405)831-3441 
SEA Director:  Neal Baxley Jr., South Carolina -  baxleyfarmsllc@yahoo.com   (843) 431-8878 
MWA Director:  Bob Braden, Iowa -  bas1000@aol.com   (563) 320-2061 
NWA Director: Dan Noteboom, Washington - noteboom51@gmail.com  (360) 815-2874 
NEA Director:  Jim Cox, West Virginia – jcox7214@gmail.com (304)651-0322  
At Large Director:  Jim Densberger densbergerfarms@aol.com (402) 783-2563 
 
II.  State Directors 
A.  SEA (11 directors, 7 states) 
Alabama:  Chris Parker  cparker45237@gmail.com  (334) 726-1785  
Georgia:  Kenneth Deese   kdeese69@gmail.com  (229) 343-2765  
Georgia:  Robert Lynn  , klynn@gfc.state.ga.us, (912) 334-0267  
North Carolina - Tommy Clark slabtomy@hotmail.com, (828)648-4624  
Louisiana - Cole Sims farmercole@msn.com  (318) 282-9951  
Louisiana : George Lacour Jr.  gngfarm@startelco.net 
Mississippi:  Joe Stewart Jr.  joestewartjr@yahoo.com  (662)418-3438 
Mississippi:  Harold Reed pamelasureshot2@aol.com  662-326-6002 
South Carolina:  Neal Baxley Jr. baxleyfarmsllc@yahoo.com  (843) 431-8878  
South Carolina:  Pinckney Murray (843) 560-1827 or 563-2367, No E-Mail 
Tennessee:  James Goodman   jpgoodman@blomand.net (931) 273-8584, 
 
B.  MWA (10 directors, 7 states) 
Illinois:  Dennis Kuhlengel  dkuhlengel@hotmail.com, (618)967-0667  
Illinois:  Bob Cheeseman  bcheese@hotmail.com (815)453-2200  
Indiana:   Kenny Culp  kenculp@rhsi.tv (219) 866-5737 
Indiana:  Regina  Cornelius  reginacornelius@plantpioneer.com,( 812)257-7185 
Iowa:  Bob Braden  bas1000@aol.com   (563) 320-2061  
Minnesota:   David Huper dave@huperfarm.com  (507) 874-3266 
Missouri: Donna  Telle drann2008@hotmail.com (573) 768-1518 
Ohio:   Cathie Kreager  ckraeger@hughes.net, (740) 674-4844  
 Ohio:  Jeff Simon, villagefarm1@yahoo.com(419) 644-3735 
Wisconsin :  Jerry Achenbach    jsbaird@hotmail.com  (608) 375-5322    
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C. NWA (6 directors, 6 states) 
Alaska:    Jim Van Oss jvanossak@gmail.com (907) 235-1314  
Nebraska :  Jim Densberger densbergerfarms@aol.com (402) 783-2563 
North Dakota:   Aaron Friesz aaron_friesz@yahoo.com    (701)-391-0696  
Idaho:      Marie Linehan  linehanfarms@hotmail.com (208) 301-3011  
Montana:     Tom Montgomery  monty9@midrivers.com (406) 538-8638 
Washington:  Dan Noteboom noteboom51@gmail.com   (360) 815-2874  
 
 
D.  SWA (8 directors, 5 states, 2 alternates) 
Colorado:    Sherry Haugen hauglamb@gojade.org  (779) 754-2176 
Kansas:   Dave Polifka  dpolifka@ruraltel.net  Phone:  (785)769-4744 or 754-3479  
Kansas:   Jason Coover  jjcoover@gmail.com  (785)545-7300 
Oklahoma:   Patsy Graham, 1636 N. Philadelphia Rd, Bokchito, OK 74726  (580)-924-3202 
Oklahoma:  Tony DeGiusti, degiustifarms@aol.com  (405) 831-3441 
Texas:  Charles “Charlie” Gully, thefivegs@yahoo.com ( 432)-354-2251  
Texas:  Jason Pyle  ljrjpyle@yahoo.com  or pumpkinpyle@gmail.com (806) 983 3880 
Texas Alternate:  Mark Schonefeld,  mschonefeld@hughes.net  (979) 751-1615  
Texas Alternate:  Tim Edwards  timandlou@rionet.coop  (817) 304-0064  
Utah:  Neal Briggs, briggsfarmer@yahoo.com  (801) 723-0149  
 
E.  NEA (5 directors, 4 states) 
Delaware:   Mark J. Davis mldavisfarms@aol.com (302) 856-7018 
Maryland:  Susan Arnold sbablckwater@comcast.net  (443) 735-4461 
Vermont:  Danny Pillsbury dpills1019@aol.com (802) 373-3198 
West Virginia:  Jim Cox jcox7214@gmail.com (304)651-0322  
West Virginia:  Kenneth Rexrode lsrexrode@frontiernet.net (304)289-3764  
 
40 directors in  29 states,  
1 National President and 2 extra alternate state Directors from Texas 
Total NAFEC Officers & Directors = 43 
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